

July 1, 2024

Secretary to the Commission Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Rd Topeka, KS 66604

RE: Docket No. 24-GIMT-612-GIT- Boomerang Wireless, LLC dba enTouch Wireless Compliance Filings – Annual Certification of Requirements

Dear Secretary:

The Kansas Corporation Commission designated Boomerang Wireless, LLC an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier ("ETC") for the limited purpose of providing Lifeline services in the state of Kansas.

In compliance with FCC and Kansas Commission ETC annual reporting requirements, Boomerang Wireless, LLC is required to file their Annual Certification of Requirements imposed by the Commission in Docket Number 06-GIMT-446-GIT. Please find attached a copy of the certification.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have questions or concerns.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Mark Lammert

Mark Lammert Attorney-in Fact Boomerang Wireless, LLC dba enTouch Wireless

Annual Certification of Requirements Imposed by the Commission in Docket Number 06-GIMT-446-GIT

1. All ETCs must provide detailed information on any outage in the prior calendar year, as that term is defined in 47 CFR 4.5, of at least 30 minutes in duration for each service area in which an eligible telecommunications carrier is designated for any facilities it owns, operates, leases, or otherwise utilizes that potentially affect: (i) at least 10% of the end users served in a designated service area; or (ii) a 911 specialty facility as defined in 47 CFR 4.5(e). (Please complete if information is not reported on Form 481.)

Date and time of Onset of the Outage	Description of the Outage and its Resolution	Particular services affected	Geographic Areas Affected	Steps Taken to Prevent a Similar Situation in the Future	Number of Customers Affected
None					

(If necessary, please provide additional pages.)

recipient's applicable.	s service areas that were unfulfilled during the prior calendar year. In please explain how you attempted to provide service to those potents
None	. (Please complete if information is not reported on Form 481.)
prior calen	provide the number of complaints per 1,000 connections (fixed or mobile) in the dar year. (Please complete if information is not reported on Form 481.) and Wireless, LLC dba enTouch Wireless had no complaints in Kansas

4. A wireline ETC must certify that it is in compliance with the Commission's quality of service standards and a wireless ETC must certify that it is in compliance with the CTIA Code. Please complete the following, as applicable to your company:

QUALITY OF SERVICE <u>WIRELINE</u> ANNUAL CERTIFICATION KCC Docket Reference: 06-GIMT-446-GIT

1. My title is(Please type or	
(Company/ Cooperative). In this capacity, I am	
Company/ Cooperative is complying with require	
) to the statements made in this certification.
	(Company/ Cooperative) is in
compliance with the Commission's quality of service	
	e laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is
true and correct. (Pursuant to Kan. Stat. Ann. 53-60	
	(date).
S	ignature
_ P	rinted/Typed Name
QUALITY OF SERVICE WIRELE	• •
KCC Docket Reference	
(Please type or	
1. My title is COO of the	_Boomerang Wireless, LLC dba enTouch
Wireless (Company/ Cooperative). In this	
whether the Company/ Cooperative is complying v	
binding Boomerang Wireless, LLC dba enTo to the statements made in this certification.	Company/Cooperative)
	amorong Window LLC dba as Touch Window
	omerang Wireless, LLC dba enTouch Wireless
(Company/ Cooperative) is in compliance with t	
	laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is
rue and correct. (Pursuant to Kan. Stat. Ann. 53-601	.) Executed on(date).
	Signature
·	_JD Hilzendager
	Print / Typed Name

5. An ETC must certify that it will be able to function in an emergency as set forth in 47 CFR § 54.202(a)(2). **All ETCs must complete the following:**

ABILITY TO FUNCTION IN AN EMERGENCY ANNUAL CERTIFICATION KCC Docket Reference: 06-GIMT-446-GIT

(Please type or print legibly)

1. My title isCOO of Boomerang Wireless, LLC dba enTouch Wireless
(Company/ Cooperative). In this capacity, I am in a position of authority to
certify whether the Company/ Cooperative is able to function in an emergency. I am binding
Boomerang Wireless, LLC dba enTouch Wireless (Company/Cooperative) to the statements
made in this certification.
2. By this affidavit, I certify that Boomerang Wireless, LLC dba enTouch
Wireless (Company/ Cooperative) is capable of functioning in an emergency.
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing
is true and correct.(Pursuant to Kan. Stat. Ann. 53,7601.)
Executed on06/24/2024(date).
Signature
JD Hilzendager
Printed / Typed Name

6. 47 U.S.C. § 214(e)(1)(B) requires an ETC to advertise its services throughout the service area for which it has been designated "using media of general distribution." All

ETCs must complete the following:

Name of Media	Type of Media	Geographic Areas Reached	Dates Published
Company Website	Internet	`All	Ongoing
Flyers	Print	All	Ongoing
Banners/Posters	Print	All	Ongoing

(If necessary, please attach additional pages.)

7. A competitive ETC must certify that it offers a local usage plan comparable to that of the incumbent. Please provide a description of the local usage plan(s) that is comparable to that of the incumbent and complete the certification.

All Boomerang Wireless, LLC dba enTouch Wireless calling plans include the following: local calls, Nationwide Domestic Long Distance, Caller ID, Call Waiting, Call Forwarding, 3-Way Calling, Voicemail, Nationwide Domestic Text Messaging, 411 Directory Assistance, 911 and E911 where available (plan minutes are not decremented for 911 and E911 services and this service will remain available even when all plan minutes have been used), 611 access to customer service, as well as access to 211 services. Boomerang's Lifeline service offering in KS includes a 1000 Minute Plan with 500 MMS and 100MB of Data.

COMPARABLE LOCAL USAGE PLAN ANNUAL CERTIFICATION KCC Docket Reference: 06-GIMT-446-GIT

(Please type or print legibly)

	1. N	My title is(100_	of Boon	nerang \	Wireless, I	LC dba en I	ouch
Wireless	(Com	pany/ Cooper	rative). I	n this capa	city, I a	m in a pos	ition of auth	ority
to certify wheth	er the Comp	any/ Coopera	tive offer	s a local u	sage pla	ın compara	able to that o	f the
incumbent.	I am bind	ling Bo	omerang	Wireless.	LLC	dba en	Touch Wir	eless
(Company/	Cooperative) to the staten	nents mad	e in this ce	rtificatio	on.		
2.	By this aff	davit, I certi	ify that _	_ Boomer	ang Wi	ireless, LI	C dba enTe	ouch
Wireless								
incumbent.								
I certify	under penal	ty of perjury	under the	laws of the	e state c	of Kansas t	hat the foreg	oing
is true and	correct.	(Pursuant	to Ka	n. Stat.	Ann.	53-601.)	Executed	on
06/24/	2024	(date)	9		1/1	2		
				/-				
				9	1	5)	
				Signa	ture			s
			-	_ JD Hilze	endager			
			Pri	nted/Typed	l Name			